
Western Cape Spatial Information Forum

1. Summary
Meeting title Western Cape Spatial Information Forum Q1 2023/24
Attended participants 73
Unidentified participants 1
Start time 6/22/23, 8:48:01 AM
End time 6/22/23, 3:02:45 PM
Meeting duration 6h 14m 44s
Average attendance time 2h 33m 8s

2. Participants
Name First join Last leave In-meeting duration Email Organisation
Jacques du Preez 6/22/23, 8:48:12 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:30 PM 3h 19m 18s Jacques.duPreez@westerncape.gov.za DotP
FC Basson 6/22/23, 8:48:48 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:18 PM 3h 18m 30s FC.Basson@westerncape.gov.za DOA
Trevlyn Davies 6/22/23, 8:49:33 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:02 PM 3h 17m 29s Trevlyn.Davies@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Francois Koegelenberg 6/22/23, 8:50:08 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:48 PM 3h 16m 39s Francois.Koegelenberg@westerncape.gov.za DOA
Salman Damons 6/22/23, 8:50:41 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:52 PM 3h 16m 10s sdamons@gardenroute.gov.za Garden Route DM
Wamkele Dyani 6/22/23, 8:51:26 AM 6/22/23, 12:08:12 PM 3h 16m 45s Wamkele.Dyani@westerncape.gov.za DotP
Sizeka Mngxekeza 6/22/23, 8:53:29 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:34 PM 3h 13m 5s Sizeka.Mngxekeza@westerncape.gov.za DOI
Jessica Erasmus 6/22/23, 8:53:36 AM 6/22/23, 11:27:28 AM 2h 33m 51s Jessica@gardenroute.gov.za DLG
Nabeel Rylands 6/22/23, 8:54:08 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:45 PM 3h 13m 36s Nabeel.Rylands@westerncape.gov.za DLG
Mike Wallace 6/22/23, 8:54:54 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:46 PM 3h 11m 52s Mike.Wallace@westerncape.gov.za DOA
Corlize Bester 6/22/23, 8:55:20 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:56 PM 3h 11m 36s Cebester@george.gov.za George LM
Gilbert (Guest) 6/22/23, 8:55:33 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:12 PM 3h 11m 39s gilbert@oudtmun.gov.za Oudtshoorn LM
Nicolene Fourie 6/22/23, 8:56:15 AM 6/22/23, 11:51:44 AM 2h 55m 29s NFourie@csir.co.za CoCT
Helena Jacobs 6/22/23, 8:56:23 AM 6/22/23, 10:03:41 AM 1h 7m 17s Helena.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Rochelle Louw 6/22/23, 8:56:36 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:50 PM 3h 10m 14s rlouw@overstrand.gov.za DEA&DP
Kuyler, Jolandé 6/22/23, 8:57:09 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:49 PM 3h 9m 40s jkuyler@mosselbay.gov.za Mossel Bay LM
Louise Maritz 6/22/23, 8:57:16 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:50 PM 3h 9m 33s lmaritz@knysna.gov.za Knysna  LM
Phutuma Sitshefuta 6/22/23, 8:57:34 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:47 PM 3h 9m 13s Phutuma.Sitshefuta@westerncape.gov.za DCAS
Henriette Strauss 6/22/23, 8:58:23 AM 6/22/23, 12:08:04 PM 3h 9m 40s Henriette.Strauss@westerncape.gov.za WCED
Darron Isaacs 6/22/23, 8:58:28 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:50 PM 3h 8m 22s Darron.Isaacs@westerncape.gov.za DLG
EHartnick 6/22/23, 8:59:34 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:51 PM 3h 7m 16s errol.hartnick@dalrrd.gov.za DALRRD: CSG
Heinrich Schnautz 6/22/23, 8:59:39 AM 6/22/23, 10:35:52 AM 1h 36m 13s heinrich@oudtmun.gov.za Oudtshoorn LM
David Hanly 6/22/23, 8:59:44 AM 6/22/23, 10:28:32 AM 1h 28m 47s David.Hanly@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Julius Benn 6/22/23, 8:59:53 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:35 PM 3h 3m 54s Julius.Benn@westerncape.gov.za DSD
Jacques Van Wyngaardt 6/22/23, 9:00:02 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:55 PM 3h 6m 53s Jacques.VanWyngaardt@westerncape.gov.za DOI
Zeenat Ishmail 6/22/23, 9:00:10 AM 6/22/23, 11:29:26 AM 2h 29m 15s Zeenat.Ishmail@westerncape.gov.za DotP
Mthobeli Vaaltyn 6/22/23, 9:00:26 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:51 PM 3h 6m 25s Mthobeli.Vaaltyn@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Herman Olivier 6/22/23, 9:00:36 AM 6/22/23, 12:02:28 PM 3h 1m 52s olivierh@swartland.org.za Swartland LM
Stefan (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:00:39 AM 6/22/23, 12:05:10 PM 3h 4m 30s stefan.steenekamp@capetown.gov.za COCT
Kedibone Ndlovu 6/22/23, 9:01:06 AM 6/22/23, 9:32:09 AM 31m 2s K.Ndlovu@sanbi.org.za Sanbi
Andrew Rand 6/22/23, 9:01:10 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:52 PM 3h 5m 42s RandA@cput.ac.za CPUT
Muhammed Shaakir Deal 6/22/23, 9:01:33 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:28 PM 3h 5m 55s MuhammedD@nda.agric.za DALRRD
Africa Ndude 6/22/23, 9:02:02 AM 6/22/23, 12:08:35 PM 3h 6m 33s Africa.Ndude@westerncape.gov.za DOHW
Zanele Nakase 6/22/23, 9:02:11 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:44 PM 3h 4m 33s Zanele.Nakase@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Dalene Stapelberg 6/22/23, 9:02:30 AM 6/22/23, 11:37:48 AM 2h 35m 17s Dalene.Stapelberg@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Michelle Denner (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:02:32 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:46 PM 3h 4m 14s michelle.denner@dalrrd.gov.za DALRRD
Tsamaelo Malebu 6/22/23, 9:03:31 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:39 PM 2h 46m 19s T.Malebu@sanbi.org.za DALRRD
Meiring, Marius 6/22/23, 9:03:32 AM 6/22/23, 11:22:09 AM 2h 18m 37s Marius.Meiring@sbm.gov.za UWC
Mark van der Merwe (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:03:34 AM 6/22/23, 11:47:34 AM 2h 44m Mark.vanderMerwe@capetown.gov.za COCT
Michelle Lee 6/22/23, 9:03:41 AM 6/22/23, 12:08:22 PM 3h 4m 41s mlee@george.gov.za DALRRD

Page 1 of 3



Western Cape Spatial Information Forum

2. Participants
Name First join Last leave In-meeting duration Email Organisation
Lwandile Nokoyo 6/22/23, 9:04:43 AM 6/22/23, 12:00:59 PM 2h 56m 15s Lwandile.Nokoyo@westerncape.gov.za DLG
Muvhofhololi Makhema 6/22/23, 9:04:55 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:52 PM 1h 57m 5s muvhofhololi.makhema@misa.gov.za CPUT
Donovan Swartland 6/22/23, 9:05:24 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:00 PM 3h 1m 35s donovansw@twk.gov.za Mossel Bay LM
Stephanus Minnie 6/22/23, 9:05:32 AM 6/22/23, 12:15:51 PM 3h 10m 18s Stephanus.Minnie@drdlr.gov.za DALRRD
Pierre de Villiers 6/22/23, 9:05:34 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:48 PM 3h 1m 13s Pierre@drakenstein.gov.za Drakenstein LM
Livhuwani Ndou 6/22/23, 9:05:45 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:59 PM 3h 1m 14s Livhuwani.Ndou@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Lorn A. Steer 6/22/23, 9:05:51 AM 6/22/23, 3:02:45 PM 5h 56m 53s asteer@bvm.gov.za Breede Valley LM
Bulelwa Semoli 6/22/23, 9:06:03 AM 6/22/23, 9:51:25 AM 45m 22s Bulelwa.Semoli@drdlr.gov.za DALRRD
Marisa Lombaard 6/22/23, 9:06:04 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:54 PM 3h 49s Marisa.Lombaard@westerncape.gov.za DSD
Monwabisi Fani 6/22/23, 9:07:13 AM 6/22/23, 12:05:03 PM 2h 57m 50s mfani@salga.org.za Salga
WPCurtis 6/22/23, 9:08:37 AM 6/22/23, 11:32:06 AM 2h 23m 28s Warren.Curtis@drdlr.gov.za DotP
Wanga Madavhu 6/22/23, 9:10:23 AM 6/22/23, 12:21:30 PM 2h 4m 31s wanga.madavhu@misa.gov.za DotP
Martin P Cocks 6/22/23, 9:11:19 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:47 PM 2h 55m 28s Martin.Cocks@westerncape.gov.za DOTP: CGIS (ESRI)
Wilhelm Schutte 6/22/23, 9:11:43 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:41 PM 2h 54m 57s wilhelmschutte@gmail.com Beaufort West LM
Clinton Uys (Swellendam Municipality) (Guest)6/22/23, 9:13:02 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:44 PM 2h 53m 42s clinton@swellenmun.co.za Swellendam LM
Ryan 6/22/23, 9:15:10 AM 6/22/23, 11:14:21 AM 1h 59m 10s
Pelo (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:17:33 AM 6/22/23, 12:17:01 PM 2h 59m 27s
Walter Smit 6/22/23, 9:18:08 AM 6/22/23, 11:49:45 AM 2h 31m 36s Walter.Smit@westerncape.gov.za DotP
Riette Fourie 6/22/23, 9:20:32 AM 6/22/23, 9:32:07 AM 11m 35s Riette.Fourie@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
Jongi (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:24:40 AM 6/22/23, 12:17:10 PM 2h 52m 30s
jaco eastes (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:28:48 AM 6/22/23, 9:35:09 AM 6m 20s
Ron Brunings Swellendam 6/22/23, 9:33:54 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:51 PM 2h 32m 57s
jaco eastes (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:37:38 AM 6/22/23, 9:42:11 AM 4m 32s
jaco eastes (Guest) 6/22/23, 9:42:29 AM 6/22/23, 10:53:37 AM 1h 11m 7s
Mduduzi Nhleko 6/22/23, 9:45:49 AM 6/22/23, 11:37:18 AM 1h 51m 28s Mduduzi.Nhleko@stellenbosch.gov.za Stellenbosch LM
Papama_BitouLM(Guest) 6/22/23, 9:47:41 AM 6/22/23, 12:18:29 PM 2h 30m 48s
Bulelwa Semoli 6/22/23, 9:56:24 AM 6/22/23, 11:03:41 AM 1h 7m 16s DALRRD
Shaun Julie 6/22/23, 9:58:15 AM 6/22/23, 9:58:23 AM 8s Shaun.Julie@westerncape.gov.za DCAS
Mogamat Petersen 6/22/23, 10:09:31 AM 6/22/23, 12:05:07 PM 1h 55m 36s Mogamat.Petersen@westerncape.gov.za CoCT
Dave Mc Kelly 6/22/23, 10:10:17 AM 6/22/23, 12:07:03 PM 1h 56m 46s DMcKelly@csir.co.za CSIR
Williams, JJ, Mnr [19467699@sun.ac.za]6/22/23, 10:19:40 AM 6/22/23, 10:20:38 AM 58s 19467699@sun.ac.za Stellenbosch University
Gerard Van Weele 6/22/23, 10:24:02 AM 6/22/23, 12:06:46 PM 1h 42m 44s Gerard.VanWeele@westerncape.gov.za DEA&DP
ETHartnick 22/07/27, 09:33:40 22/07/27, 11:41:30 1h 54m 1s Errol.Hartnick@drdlr.gov.za Dept. Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Development
Stefan (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:33:47 22/07/27, 10:00:40 26m 53s stefan.steenekamp@capetown.gov.za COCT
Nicolas Cilliers 22/07/27, 09:34:29 22/07/27, 11:41:25 2h 6m 55s Nicolas.Cilliers@westerncape.gov.za WCG: DTPW
Shaakir Muhammed Deal 22/07/27, 09:35:51 22/07/27, 11:41:37 2h 5m 45s Muhammed.Deal@drdlr.gov.za Dept. Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Development
R Kuchar 22/07/27, 09:36:04 22/07/27, 11:41:20 2h 5m 15s rkuchar@overstrand.gov.za Cape Winelands DM
Dalene Stapelberg 22/07/27, 09:36:16 22/07/27, 11:41:27 1h 51m 3s Dalene.Stapelberg@westerncape.gov.za WCG: DEADP
Kenneth Kirsten 22/07/27, 09:36:17 22/07/27, 11:41:39 1h 46m 17s Kenneth.Kirsten@westerncape.gov.za WCG: DHS
Dave Mc Kelly 22/07/27, 09:36:35 22/07/27, 11:41:30 2h 4m 54s DMcKelly@csir.co.za WCG: DTPW
Africa Ndude 22/07/27, 09:38:20 22/07/27, 11:43:37 2h 42s Africa.Ndude@westerncape.gov.za WCG: DoH
Pierre Spence 22/07/27, 09:38:24 22/07/27, 11:41:52 2h 3m 27s Pierre.Spence@westerncape.gov.za WCG: DTPW
Michelle Denner 22/07/27, 09:39:41 22/07/27, 11:41:28 2h 1m 46s Michelle.Denner@drdlr.gov.za Mossel Bay LM
Mike Dyssel (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:40:09 22/07/27, 11:03:20 1h 23m 10s University of Western Cape
Annestatia Davies-Miller (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:41:25 22/07/27, 11:43:08 2h 1m 42s City of Cape Town
Sives Govender 22/07/27, 09:42:04 22/07/27, 10:20:07 38m 2s SGovender5@csir.co.za Council for Scientific & Industrial Research
Hennie (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:42:25 22/07/27, 10:44:45 1h 2m 20s West Coast DM
Ivan (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:43:00 22/07/27, 11:44:31 2h 1m 31s Drakenstein LM
Derek  Clarke 22/07/27, 09:44:42 22/07/27, 11:41:23 1h 56m 41s derek.clarke@wgicouncil.org WCG: DCAS
Moore Malatji 22/07/27, 09:46:07 22/07/27, 11:41:30 1h 55m 22s M.Malatji@sanbi.org.za SA Local Government Association
Matthew Rosenberg (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:46:18 22/07/27, 11:41:27 1h 55m 9s City of Cape Town
Mimi Chauke 22/07/27, 09:48:08 22/07/27, 10:50:05 1h 1m 56s Maroale.chauke@dalrrd.gov.za Dept. Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Development
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Farzaana Fisher (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:51:11 22/07/27, 11:41:46 1h 50m 35s City of Cape Town
Nicolene Fourie 22/07/27, 09:52:35 22/07/27, 10:36:24 43m 48s NFourie@csir.co.za Council for Scientific & Industrial Research
Pierre de Villiers 22/07/27, 09:53:32 22/07/27, 12:18:57 2h 25m 25s Pierre@drakenstein.gov.za Drakenstein LM
jaco eastes (Guest) 22/07/27, 09:54:36 22/07/27, 10:44:32 49m 56s Drakenstein LM
Bulelwa Semoli 22/07/27, 09:59:43 22/07/27, 10:43:07 43m 23s Bulelwa.Semoli@drdlr.gov.za Dept. Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Development
Peter R Magni 22/07/27, 10:04:52 22/07/27, 11:41:35 1h 36m 43s Peter.Magni@westerncape.gov.za WCG: DEADP
Elmi Pretorius (Guest) 22/07/27, 10:05:45 22/07/27, 11:41:32 1h 35m 46s Saldanha Bay LM
Stefan (Guest) 22/07/27, 10:09:43 22/07/27, 10:20:26 10m 42s stefan.steenekamp@capetown.gov.za Theewaterskloof LM
Lauren Williams 22/07/27, 10:37:02 22/07/27, 11:41:24 1h 4m 21s LWilliams@dffe.gov.za Nat. Dept. of Environmental Affairs
jaco eastes (Guest) 22/07/27, 10:46:04 22/07/27, 12:06:34 1h 20m 29s Drakenstein LM
Francis Owusu Twumasi 22/07/27, 10:52:57 22/07/27, 11:41:33 48m 35s Francis.Twumasi@drdlr.gov.za SA National Biodiversity Institute
R Louw 22/07/27, 11:11:31 22/07/27, 11:41:21 29m 50s rlouw@overstrand.gov.za Cape Winelands DM
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